e

' @HITACHI S LIST NO. 0440 o ..

T ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

| HAMMER DRILL 1988-8-20
Model VRY-38 VRY-38(E§)

el



il

PARTS VRY-38(E5)
'::;n (lodn Na. Part Namp u'w. Remarks T
1| Bagres Hazagon Sockat Hd, Balt M5 x 12 1 Tl 12 1981 {10 pes.}
2 | D4gaBa Spring Lock Washir 5 | farhi . lopes)
A | e DOSERE Washer (Al 1 ull 12, 1987 [excapt ltaly, Sweden)
38 | 983242 |  Stoppar Washar 1| since 1. 1882 [since 11. 1881 for Italy, Swadant
4| 381937 Stoppar Spring 1
5A | (seabEde | Washer (8] 1 1l 12, 1987 |axcapt [aly, Swoden)
58 | 843364 Nzadie Rollar 1 singa 1. 1882 (sincn Nov, 1981 for Italy, Swoedun]
& | G81888 Aubibsr Wishar 1 il 12, 1987 (axcept Maly, Swaiden)
TA | enam Knok 1 1112, 1981 loxcapt |taly, Swadin)
7B | AH32A Kok [A) 1 sinch 1, 1982 (since 1. 1981 for Lialy_ Swiudén)
BA | OIS Stap Levar - 1 1l 12, 15987 [axceprt |taly, Swaden) |
6 | 383zdo Step Lavar 1 sinco 1. 1882 |sinca 11, 1981 for Iraly, Swaden)
9 | ‘mogw |  Hexigon Socket Hd, Scaw  MEx 26 6 | w11, 1984 110 pesi}
e | JMiOEER Hexogan Socket Hd. Balt  MEx 25 4 sinice 12 1984 for Handls (B) {Seal Lock Boll) |10 pes.)
Bl;\l m1To0 Hii: Sockut Hd, Balt MEB x 2H 4 ‘sined 12, 1984 {Sval Lock Bolt)
\T‘I’ 31866 Front Cover 1 ull 12: 1984
11A| = Migdee~ Frant Cover 1 sincu 1. 1985
7| 1a | ssimsy 0-Rifg (C) 1
19A| 60144 Sozond Hummar 1
16 8186z Dempor Washar 1
16| 181861 Dimper 1 - -
17 | e1ss0 Cylindar Cap 1
1| 81858 Urathane Ring 1 =
19 | DOTDD Boll Bearing G007DDUAV2S: 1 ‘
20| 181573 Cylindor Washar i
21 | w1858 Valve Band 1
22 | 181987 | Spring (A) 1
23 | 848 Third Pinlon 1
24 | 381850 Slesun 1
i 11852 Neodlo Bearing (&1 1
26 | 181 Ol Saal 18] 1
o7 | iss207 | SiipRist 8) 2
28 | hEr04y Clutch Pla 2 I
Ja 51848 ‘Sueond Goar 1 .
30| was1a Balleville Spring 1 B
31 | 181884 Special Nut [B} 1
32 | f|ies3 Spocial Nut 1A} 1
33| 144516 | Beuring Washer (8] 1
34 | £29YVM | Ball Baaring 629VVMOZEPS2L 1
_3'5__1 144525 Hunritig Washor (C] 1
35| 457561 HITAGHI Labal 1
47 | wmo73s Wind Guide 2 till 11, 1987
34| 73 ‘Wind Guids [B] 2 | since 121987
3B | u4p3z2 Flot Hd, Scraw Mdx 10 k3 it 11,1987 110 pes:)
a3 | 49432 Holt Waphar B far M6 {10 pesd
4| c49455 ‘Speing Lock Washer 14 tor Mis 110 pes.)
| é'i__liﬂ.BE-Bﬂ HMexagon Socket Hul Bolt MG x 20 2 [10'pes:)
AzZAl  E83162 t Socker Hd, ol M4 x12 a 110 pes:)
asal cavion Crank Cover 1
46 | gpozas 0:Hing 1$-55) 1
a7 EB0TAR Sdal Patking _ 1 B
| 48| €3854% | C-Type Hetaining Ring i for D12 $hatft {10 pes,)
|ag | €Bigas Grank Shaft 1




P/RTS VRY-3B(ES5)
I::‘: Coda No. Pars Mamo Qrey Ramarks '
1. 881847 | Bmaring Cover 1
€2 | 848665 | Mexagon Socket Hd, Scrow M5 x 14 8 {10 pea)
53 | 6203VV | Ball Bearing 6203VVCMPS2S 1
eq | 971745 | Ol Swal 1A 1
gig| savves Grank Case Ass'y 1 inelud, 25, 26, I7A
&5 | Be0706 | Collor 1
87 | 981845 |  First Goar 1
EB | 981846 Second Pinion 1
es | 939208 |  Weudls Buaring (MGG1) 1
g0 | s81852 Gonr Covor 1
g1 | B717s0 | wey 3x3x20 B
@GR | 881988 Cylindar 1
| 83| 881855 | Serilar 1 .
G# | 880710 | O-Rima 2 )
66 | 281056 | Clumh |l &
65 | 8981885 Pistorn 1 4
&7 | 'sEovoR Piston Pin Au— I
GIB 980707 Cannncting Rad 1 N
| 88| @82424 | Cylindor Coss 1 | wii1z01984
| stvcmitnnas | cylindor Cosa 1 | since 1. 1985
70 | 956086 | O-Ring (5-60) 2
71 | wosome | Newsto Beseing 2) 993 &2 &9 1
72 | 981956 | Thrust Washer 1
73 | o81858 | Third Ganr 1
"7y | 981870, | Side Handia 1
75 | s72812 | Spring 1
25 | sa1se0 Handls Holda? 1
8) | 971785 | Hondie Bolt 1
g1 | snires _S_!ﬁnr Rod 1
82 | 381864 | f¥Gor shate 1
8y | ssise7 M7 o-ning (A) 1
81| 981865 | Shalt Cover I 1 .
| 85| 959155 | Stost Ball i D363 1 ' 110 pex)
85 | 381566 | /Bpring (8) 5 1
mal sm711 |~*Bistance Pioca (81 1 4
gy | gdiesa Lavar 1
ay | B202VV | gall Bearing B202VVEMPSZS 1
91 | 980700 Dust Whshar {B) 1
_ar | esozan gin ! 1
a4 — Ar sy 1 ‘San altornative parts
o1 | 218813 | Hoxapon Socket Hd, Scraw M4 x 12 2 110 pes)
95 | se0251 H Hd. Topping Screw D5 x 65 2
9b | 956764 |  Speciil Washor 3
8t e Intornal Wire 1 Seo wltormutive parts
=1 — Srator Ass'y 1 Sen slturmative apeis
|_ou| 930703 | prish Terml 2 L
| 102 | 980688 Dugt Washer [A] 1
0L SOBVVM| gl Bearing BUBVVMCZEPSZL —|-5
0k | 958715 Tapping Screw Bax10 2
108 | 981954 Hruszh Gap Caver 2z
1 | esi783 Brush Cap |~ z ]
10 | 9B1612Z | CurBon Brush, 2 Auto stop typs (2 pesd
105 | o01586 |  Brush Holdor z 2




PARTS VRY-38(E&)
I Iﬁ: 1Sode No, Part Nams o'ty Remarks
107 | saaTa2 Huxagon Sockat Hd, Screw’ M6 x 50 4 {10 pes.)
1084 881767 | Housing Ass'y (8}, alla Pn 987950 1 | incwv. 106, 123, 138, 137
109 — Vinyl Tube 1 for 70 % 0.5T x 170
hali] BB1887 Handle (8] 1
111 | p53140 | comnector (50081) 1 (10 pes)
172 —_ Nuoisa Supprossor 1 Sed alternative parts
ma | — Support (B] 1
114 Baga2a Washar 1 far M4 (10 pesi)
116 — Connector [50092) 1-2|  Saw sluarnative parts {10 pes)
16 —_ Switch 1 ‘o sltsrrative parts
117 — Intarnal Wire 1 San allernotive ports
118 — Suppart 1 ~See altornative parts
118 1866 Handla |A) 1
120 — Pillar Turminal 1 Sau alturnative parts
121 — Cotd Armor 1 See alwrnative ports
122 | — Cord 1 Sao ul Tva ports
123 | %2782 | Mekagon Sockst Hd. Seruw ME x & 2 )
124 | lig19s1 Tall Covar 1
126° Hags10 Fiver DXEx 4.8 2 110 pes.d
126 — Namo Plata 1
127 | Ub6636 Tapping Scrow DA x 25 2 vit/Washor
1_2'33“__15__11&940 Distance Pleca [C) 4 7
128 | 4@BAGTZ|  Piller Torminal 1
130 | 430446 Tupping Seriw 04 %16 2 | witashar
131 _ Cord Ciip 1 Sue altarnitive parts
132 181942 Bolt ME » 25 L till 12, 1984
1324 Aproms~ |  Spoeinl Boly M7 % 25 4 | sineo 1. 1985 {Seal Lok Buly)
133 — Choka Coil i Sap aftornative parts
124A] 00146 Distance Pigca LA) 4
135A1 193903 Crunl Cover Ass'y 1 influd, 424, 454, 1344
136 | ¥p2802 Tappiny Straw Dg % 28 2
137 ERGaaD Tapping Scraw DS x 20 K]
L
ALTEFRNATIVE PARTS
oM | Ciide No. Part Nome o'ty Rermarks
83| 9pETIC Armaturn Ass'y 10V ~ 118V 1 includ. 82
9818710 | Armaturg Ass’y 120V ~ 127V 1 includ, 82,
9319ME Armatute Ass'y 220V ~ 230V 1 includ. 82
S31871F |  Armuoture Ass'y 240V 1 inelud, 82
BI197IH | Armbiture Ass'y 240V 1 tor UK., Includ, 92
§119714 Armaiurn Hss'y 1oV 1 for UK., includ 82
one7iL | Armawre Aw'y 220v L S TR D T (——
a7 91776 Intarnal Witk 1
griganz i Wira 1 for Firiland, Austria
48 | 941970C |  Stitor Ass'y 110V ~ 1158y 1 includ, 98
Naren Stator Assy 1200 ~ 127V 1 includ, 99
Q1870F | Stator Ass'y 240V 1 Includ. 997
91119706 | Swater Assly 220V ~ 230V 5 TR o i s W

e



ALTERNATIVE PARTS VRY-38(E5)
I:::' Coda No, Purt Nams 'ty Raniasks
SB1970H | Stator Ass'y 240V 1 for Australin, includ, 89
9218700 | Stator As'y nav 1 for UK, Includ, 53
SR19Y0E | Stator Ass'y 220V ~ 230 1 includ. 98
112 | 458847 MNoisa Supprassor 1 ;&?;;U'K’ Dcinﬁurk Sweden, N.Z, Tialy, F.F. Gepmany,
N, ﬂlﬂ!ﬂ Iné
871828 Noise Supprossor 1 for Fin.lmd Austria
95B84BZ | Noisn Supprossor 1.} for Switzarland
113 [ 93m53 Support [B) 1 for Switzarland, F.R, Garmany, Finlund, Austria
s : = far Notharlands, Donmark, Swodsn, N2, LK., lﬁl .
15 | 994141 Connpctor (56052) 1~2 France, EH. G l'*?ﬂ e ¥
11684 992891 Singple Pole Switch (A) (Strow Typo) 1
95815332 Duubla Pale Switch (Plllar Typel 1 wilo Jock for Oceunin
for Nothorland, Donmark, Swedan, N.2., U.IC,, T8ly,
117 | 8819742 | internal Wirn 1 | jertathuris Epenma an Ay
118 | ‘881869 Support 1
|_8818B6Z | Support [A) 1 | for Dceonin
1180 990082 | suppore(E) 1
120 | 9583082 | Piltar Tarminal (A} 1 | For Fistang
121 | 940778 Cord Armor Diny i
9580482 Cord Armor DB.2 1
122 | 5002382 | Cord 110V ~ 240V 1 [Cord Armor DIOTT 7™
| 5002362 Cord gy ~ 240V 1 for F.A. Garmany, ltly, Franes (Cord Armor 08.2)
5003842 | Cdrd 220V ~ 240V 1 tor Syria- {Cord Armar D10.7}
8002242 | Cord 230V ~ 2d0v 1| torSingapors {Cord Armor D10.7)
|| 5002272 | Cord 230V ~ 200V 2 | lor Ocsania (Cord Armor D8,2)
5004062 | Cord 10V~ 2a6V 1 for UK., S. Africa (Cord Armor D82}
5003902 cord 220V 1 for Nathsribids, Duﬂm’ark,iaﬁmm‘ra =
BRO3IZ Cord 220V 1 for Switzerland [Cord Armor D10.7)
50024682 | Cord 115V 1 for U.S.A., Cannda (Card Armor 08.2)
131 | 960266 Cord Clip 1
981B87Z | Cord Clip 1 for Switzorkand.
133 | ghme0s ‘Choke Coil 1 for N2,
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
T;.:: Codn No. Part Namuy Qlty Rurnarks
500 985388 Casa 1
GO0 9B18a0 Geunse (A) 1
_502 20359 Hixagaon Bar t'_\.[mnch B 1
503 oBeTs Dust Covor |




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

